NASHVILLE SPIRIT TAKES CENTER STAGE

Ryman Hospitality Properties has deep roots in Nashville, led by its iconic country music venue, the Grand Ole Opry, and the Gaylord Opryland Resort & Convention Center.

As the Opry prepares to celebrate its 100th anniversary in 2025, Ryman is looking to the future, expanding its entertainment and hospitality footprint from coast to coast.

"Nashville has become the home of the artist community," says Executive Chairman Colin V. Reed. "We have a big responsibility to help propel this magic all across the planet." The real estate investment trust partners with Wells Fargo, which understands their strategy, says President & CEO Mark Fioravanti. He cites their shared vision as the key to ensuring that institutions like the Grand Ole Opry grow and endure.

That sense of stewardship is what drives Meagan Brandriff, Managing Director of Wells Fargo's REGAL group. Her team brings in partners from across the bank to provide clients like Ryman with the full suite of capabilities that Wells Fargo has to offer strategic advisory, capital markets executions and lending—to help them build on their legacy.

Ryman Hospitality Properties makes its mark across the country



Gaylord Opryland Resort & Convention Center



JW Marriott San Antonio Hill Country Resort & Spa



Gaylord Rockies Resort & Convention Center



'We have a big responsibility to help propel this magic all across the planet."

Colin V. Reed Executive Chairman Ryman Hospitality Properties

bloomberg.com/thenexthorizon

©2024 Wells Fargo & Company.

Corporate & Investment Banking Ryman Hospitality Properties' Executive Chairman **Colin V. Reed** [left] and President & CEO **Mark Fioravanti** [right] stand on the stage of the storied Grand Ole Opry House.